Malta International Airport plc, Luqa LQA 4000, Malta



Tel: +356 2124 9600 Fax: +356 2124 9563 E-mail: info@maltairport.com

www.maltairport.com

## COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

## Malta International Airport plc (the "Company")

Announces resignation of Chairman

Date of Announcement	28 November 2013	
Reference	166/2013	
In terms of Chapter 5 of the Listing Rules	5.16.5	

## QUOTE

Malta International Airport plc announces that at a meeting of directors held today, Mr Michael Hoeferer informed the board that he will be resigning from his position of chairman of the company, but shall be retaining his directorship. He stated that in view of a change in his functions as an executive of Vienna International Airport he would not be able to dedicate the time required by the chairmanship of the Company.

The board of directors appointed Mr Nikolaus Gretzmacher as chairman of the company. Mr Gretzmacher is a director of the Company and there is no change in the information reported about Mr Gretzmacher under listing rules 5.20 and 5.21.

## UNQUOTE

Louis de Gabriele Company Secretary